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Beaver Brook Restoration Project
Cemetary Planting Schedule and Estimate

Item Description Wet Status Size Source UnitCost
Quantit

y Subtotal
Trees
Note: NH State Forest Nursery sells the following plants by the 100.
ACER saccharum Sugar Maple  FACU  8-16" NH 60.00 20 $12
ACER saccharinum Silver Maple FACW 4-8" NH 45.00 15 $7
JUGLANS nigra Black Walnut FACU 8-16" NH 60.00 20 $12
QUERCUS alba White Oak FACU  4-8" NH 45.00 15 $7

Shrubs
Upland
CORNUS alternifolia Alt Leaved Dogwood UPL 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100
CORNUS amomum Silky Dogwood FACW 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100
CORNUS racemosa Gray Dogwood FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100
CORYLUS americana American Hazelnut FACU 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100
MYRICA pensylvanica Bayberry FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100
ROSA virginiana Virginia Rose FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100
VIBURNUM lentago Nannyberry FACU 6-12" NH 1.00 100 $100

Wetland
Note: NH State Forest Nursery sells the following plants in a bundle.  Five of each species, 25 total plants, for $25.  Quantity reflects nuber of bundles.
VACCINUM macrocarpon Highbush cranberry FACW 6-12" NH 25.00 200 $200
SAMBUCUS canadensis Elderberry FACW 6-12" NH
Red Berried ELDER Red berried elder FACW 6-12" NH
CORNUS stollinifera Red osier dogwood FACW 6-12" NH
ILEX verticilallatta Winterberry holly FACW 6-12" NH

Herbaceous
Upland
ANDROPOGON scoparius Little Bluestem FACU 2" plug NE 1.05 300 $315
ANDROPOGON virginicus Broom Sedge FACU 2" plug NE 1.00 300 $300
ECHINACEA purpurea Purple Coneflower UPL 2" plug NE 1.00 300 $300
LUPINUS perennis Wild Blue Lupin UPL 2" plug NE 1.40 300 $420
RUDBECKIA hirta Black Eyed Susan FACW 2" plug NE 1.05 300 $315
SOLIDAGO bicolor White Goldenrod UPL 2" plug NE 1.40 300 $420
SOLIDAGO caesia Bluestem Goldenrod FACU 2" plug NE 1.00 300 $300

$3,308
NH = NH State Forest Nursery NE = NE Wetland Plants, Inc. labor $400

material $200
truck $100

TOTAL $4,008

January 25, 2009



Beaver Brook Restoration Project
Carpenter Field Planting Schedule and Estimate

Item Description Wet Status Size Source UnitCost
Quantit

y Subtotal
Trees
Note: NH State Forest Nursery sells the following plants by the 100.
ACER saccharum Sugar Maple  FACU  8-16" NH 60.00 20 $12
ACER saccharinum Silver Maple FACW 4-8" NH 45.00 20 $9
JUGLANS nigra Black Walnut FACU 8-16" NH 60.00 20 $12
QUERCUS alba White Oak FACU  4-8" NH 45.00 20 $9

Shrubs
Upland
CORNUS alternifolia Alt Leaved Dogwood UPL 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200
CORNUS amomum Silky Dogwood FACW 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200
CORNUS racemosa Gray Dogwood FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200
CORYLUS americana American Hazelnut FACU 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200
MYRICA pensylvanica Bayberry FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200
ROSA virginiana Virginia Rose FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200
VIBURNUM lentago Nannyberry FACU 6-12" NH 1.00 200 $200

Wetland
Note: NH State Forest Nursery sells the following plants in a bundle.  Five of each species, 25 total plants, for $25.  Quantity reflects nuber of bundles.
VACCINUM macrocarpon Highbush cranberry FACW 6-12" NH 25.00 300 $300
SAMBUCUS canadensis Elderberry FACW 6-12" NH
Red Berried ELDER Red berried elder FACW 6-12" NH
CORNUS stollinifera Red osier dogwood FACW 6-12" NH
ILEX verticilallatta Winterberry holly FACW 6-12" NH

Herbaceous
Upland
ANDROPOGON scoparius Little Bluestem FACU 2" plug NE 1.05 250 $263
ANDROPOGON virginicus Broom Sedge FACU 2" plug NE 1.00 250 $250
ECHINACEA purpurea Purple Coneflower UPL 2" plug NE 1.00 250 $250
LUPINUS perennis Wild Blue Lupin UPL 2" plug NE 1.40 250 $350
RUDBECKIA hirta Black Eyed Susan FACW 2" plug NE 1.05 250 $263
SOLIDAGO bicolor White Goldenrod UPL 2" plug NE 1.40 250 $350
SOLIDAGO caesia Bluestem Goldenrod FACU 2" plug NE 1.00 250 $250

$3,717
NH = NH State Forest Nursery NE = NE Wetland Plants, Inc. labor $400

material $200
truck $100

TOTAL $4,417

January 25, 2009



Beaver Brook Restoration Project
Baker Field Planting Schedule and Estimate

Item Description Wet Status Size Source UnitCost
Quantit

y Subtotal
Trees
Note: NH State Forest Nursery sells the following plants by the 100.
ACER saccharum Sugar Maple  FACU  8-16" NH 60.00 30 $18
ACER saccharinum Silver Maple FACW 4-8" NH 45.00 20 $9
JUGLANS nigra Black Walnut FACU 8-16" NH 60.00 30 $18
QUERCUS alba White Oak FACU  4-8" NH 45.00 20 $9

Shrubs
Upland
CORNUS alternifolia Alt Leaved Dogwood UPL 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $200
CORNUS amomum Silky Dogwood FACW 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $250
CORNUS racemosa Gray Dogwood FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $250
CORYLUS americana American Hazelnut FACU 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $250
MYRICA pensylvanica Bayberry FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $250
ROSA virginiana Virginia Rose FAC 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $250
VIBURNUM lentago Nannyberry FACU 6-12" NH 1.00 250 $250

Wetland
VACCINUM macrocarpon Highbush cranberry FACW 6-12" NH 25.00 1700 $1,700
SAMBUCUS canadensis Elderberry FACW 6-12" NH
Red Berried ELDER Red berried elder FACW 6-12" NH
CORNUS stollinifera Red osier dogwood FACW 6-12" NH
ILEX verticilallatta Winterberry holly FACW 6-12" NH

Herbaceous
Upland
ANDROPOGON scoparius Little Bluestem FACU 2" plug NE 1.05 250 $263
ANDROPOGON virginicus Broom Sedge FACU 2" plug NE 1.00 250 $250
ECHINACEA purpurea Purple Coneflower UPL 2" plug NE 1.00 250 $250
LUPINUS perennis Wild Blue Lupin UPL 2" plug NE 1.40 250 $350
RUDBECKIA hirta Black Eyed Susan FACW 2" plug NE 1.05 250 $263
SOLIDAGO bicolor White Goldenrod UPL 2" plug NE 1.40 250 $350
SOLIDAGO caesia Bluestem Goldenrod FACU 2" plug NE 1.00 250 $250

$5,429
NH = NH State Forest Nursery NE = NE Wetland Plants, Inc. labor $400

material $200
truck $100

TOTAL $6,129

January 25, 2009


